Customer warrants he qualifies as a “small business customer,” as defined under California 
Government Code Section 14837. A "micro-business" is defined as a small business, in 
aggregate with its affiliates, which either has average annual gross receipts of three million 
five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) or less over the previous three years, or is a 
manufacturer, as defined in subdivision (c), with 25 or fewer employees."  Subdivision (c) 
provides that “(c)"Manufacturer" means a business that meets both of the following 
requirements:  (1) It is primarily engaged in the chemical or mechanical transformation of raw

[...]

Customer warrants he qualifies as a “small business customer,” as defined under California 
Government Code Section 14837. A "micro-business" is defined as a small business, in 
aggregate with its affiliates, which either has average annual gross receipts of three million 
five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) or less over the previous three years, or is a 
manufacturer, as defined in subdivision (c), with 25 or fewer employees."  Subdivision (c) 
provides that “(c)"Manufacturer" means a business that meets both of the following 
requirements:  (1) It is primarily engaged in the chemical or mechanical transformation of raw